



NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+"

Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Phone: 0260 2681114, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in

"Entrepreneurship Awareness Programme"

organised by

Branch MSME DI, Silvassa & SSR IMR Start Up & Innovation Cell under the aegis of IQAC, Ministry of Education's IIC & in collaboration with the Centre for Innovation, Incubation & Linkages (CIIL), SPPU, Pune on 18th Feb. 2022

<u>Faculty Coordinators</u>
Dr. Rajesh K. Pandey & Dr. Mohd. Bilal A. Bhada

<u>Student Coordinator (MBA 2nd Year)</u> Nishi Tamboli, Karun Agrawal, Prithvi Desai, Anjali Singh & Ramzan Ladaaf

Branch MSME DI, Silvassa & SSR IMR, Start up & Innovation Cell under the aegis of IQAC organized **Entrepreneurship Awareness Programme** on Friday, 18th Feb. 2022. The Programme started with the Welcome of all the Dignitaries, Lighting of the lamp and University anthem followed by programme inaugural address by Dr. Rajesh Kumar Pandey. There were 5 Resource



Persons for the session, comprising of Shri. Nitin Chawla – representing MSME Team, Shri. Chintan D Shah, Consultant, Umbergaon, Shri. Sunil Mali, Baroda RSETI, Silvassa, Shri Sagar Meshram, Chief Manager, Bank of Baroda & Shri. T Balaganesan, HOD, Govt. Polytechnic, Daman. The Resource Persons for the day stated their thoughts on



Entrepreneurship as well as various bank's scheme towards development of the Entrepreneurship. The students had a good learning opportunity and potentially the session will add value to their career aspirations. The session concluded with Vote of Thanks. SSR IMR Family appreciates the support extended by the MSME Team.

Entrepreneurship Awareness Programme in progress











SSR IMR recognises the Intellect of the Resource Persons and wishes all the best to the Students in the Career Progression.